Capital Resources Requirement  (90.0)

Free Assets  0.0

Source: M&G PRA Returns as at 31st December 2013

  M&G Total

Peak 1 Capital Ratio   9%

Peak 2 Capital Ratio   6%

Source: Oliver Wyman analysis

M&G is closed to new business other than for increments and where required to
issue new policies under the terms of existing contracts (or potentially in respect of
the Staff Pension Plan). Therefore, in a similar manner to SF’s sub-funds, any
excess capital under Peak 2 is classified as “planned enhancements” because it
would be ultimately distributed to the remaining policies. However, in the absence of
“planned enhancements”, Peak 1 would have been the biting solvency constraint for
M&G as it would have had less Peak 1 Free Assets (relative to the Peak 2 position).

Report of the Independent Expert on the Transfer of the Long-term Business of M&G to SF  Financial position pre and post
Transfer

Oliver Wyman  33

A pro-forma post Transfer combined financial position and solvency ratios as at 31st
December 2013 are summarised below:

£m SF Main
Fund

M&G
Sub-
Fund

SL
Sub-
Fund

LANMAS
Sub-
Fund

RS
Sub-
Fund

SF Total
(post

Transfer)

Peak 1 calculations

Assets 1,071.0 385.0 100.3 25.2 10.0 1,591.5

Liabilities (935.2) (305.0) (68.4) (17.7) (6.8) (1,333.1)

Available Capital 135.9 80.0 31.9 7.5 3.2 258.5

Capital Requirement (24.6) (37.0) (2.5) (0.4) (0.3) (64.8)

Free Assets 111.2 43.0 29.4 7.1 2.9 193.7

Peak 2 calculations

Assets 1,073.1 385.0 100.2 25.3 10.0

Liabilities (excluding
planned enhancements)

(978.4) (330.0) (78.6) (21.8) (8.5)

Planned enhancements 0.0 (55.0) (21.6) (3.5) (1.5)

Available Capital  94.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Capital Requirement 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Free Assets  87.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Reported Pillar 1
position

Assets 1,071.0 385.0 100.3 25.2 10.0 1,591.5

Liabilities (935.2) (305.0) (68.4) (17.7) (6.8) (1,333.1)

Available Capital 135.9 80.0 31.9 7.5 3.2 258.5

Capital Resources
Requirement

(48.2) (80.0) (31.9) (7.5) (3.2) (170.8)

Free Assets 87.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.6

Source: SF and M&G analysis

 SF Main
Fund

M&G
Sub-
Fund

SL
Sub-
Fund

LANMAS
Sub-
Fund

RS
Sub-
Fund

SF Total
(post

Transfer)

Peak 1 Capital Ratio  15% 26% 47% 42% 47% 19%

Peak 2 Capital Ratio  10% 17% 27% 16% 18%

Source: Oliver Wyman analysis

Note that SF’s expected cost savings are reflected in the solvency figures for the SF
Main Fund. In addition the figures include allowances for the payment of the break

Report of the Independent Expert on the Transfer of the Long-term Business of M&G to SF  Financial position pre and post